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  Our Lady of Lourdes Church,  1 Eagle Rock Avenue, West Orange, NJ 

  LOURDESWESTORANGE.ORG 

      St. Joseph’s Novena 2023  (Revised Schedule) 
            Sunday March 12  -  Monday March 20 
The St. Joseph Novena is our parish’s Lenten Retreat with a talk each time.   

Join us for any one or more of the below. Revised Schedule 
Confessions (Reconciliation) 6  6:45 pm on Monday March 13-Friday March 17 

 
Sunday Mar. 12 

9:30 am morning 
“REGULAR MASS TIME” 
Father Jim Chern 

Montclair State University 
Newman Center 

 

Monday Mar. 13 
7 pm  EVENING 

Monsignor Robert Emery 
St. Aloysius, Caldwell 

 
8:30 am Novena at Morning Mass  

Msgr. Robert Coleman,  
Seton Hall University  

Tuesday  Mar. 14 
7 pm  EVENING 

Sister Sandra DeMasi, SSJ 
St. Rose of Lima, Short Hills 

 
8:30 am Novena at Morning Mass  

Msgr. Robert Harahan,  
Our Lady of Peace, New Providence 

Wednesday Mar. 15 
7 pm  EVENING 

Deacon Steven Greydanus 
St. John, Orange 

 

Thursday Mar. 16 
7 pm  EVENING 

Father Jack Cryan 
St. Aloysius, Caldwell 

Friday Mar. 17 
7 pm  EVENING 

Father Larry Evans 
St. Rose of Lima, Short Hills 

Saturday Mar. 18 
5:30 pm   EVENING 

“REGULAR MASS TIME”  
Father Bob Suszko 

Immaculate Conception Seminary 

Seton Hall University 

Sunday Mar. 19 
9:30 am morning 

“REGULAR MASS TIME” 
Father Jim Chern 

Montclair State University 
Newman Center 

Monday March 20 
St. Joseph Feast Mass 

8:30 am morning – Father Jim Ferry (Lourdes) 
AND 

7 pm  EVENING – Father Jim Ferry (Lourdes) 
 

St. Joseph Table “arrangements” to be announced. 
Novena video to be posted 2 hours after each event. Find link to YouTube on 

lourdeswestorange.org 

Confessions (Reconciliation) 6  6:45 pm on Monday March 13 - Friday March 17 
 


